
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Western Illinois University 1999 1 M 862 17

2 St. John's University 1999 1 M 724 5

3 Saginaw Valley State University 1999 1 M 674 0

4 West Texas A&M University 1999 1 M 618 1

5 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1999 1 M 495 0

6 Central Missouri State Univ. 1999 1 M 493 0

7 Florida State University 1999 1 M 438 0

8 Purdue University 1999 1 M 372 0

9 Michigan State University 1999 1 M 365 0

10 Arizona State University 1999 1 M 288 0

11 Indiana State University 1999 1 M 282 0

12 Vincennes University 1999 1 M 280 0

13 Indiana University 1999 1 M 277 0

14 Wichita State University 1999 1 M 204 0

15 Shippensburg University 1999 1 M 160 0

16 Northern Illinois University 1999 1 M 135 0

17 Rochester Institute of Tech 1999 1 M 127 0

18 Boise State University 1999 1 M 72 0

19 Virginia Commonwealth Univ. 1999 1 M 62 0

20 Morehead State University 1999 1 M 61 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Saginaw Valley State University 1999 2 M 636 10

2 Western Illinois University 1999 2 M 568 4

3 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1999 2 M 522 4

4 St. John's University 1999 2 M 482 0

5 Central Missouri State Univ. 1999 2 M 438 0

6 West Texas A&M University 1999 2 M 430 0

7 Wichita State University 1999 2 M 364 0

8 Arizona State University 1999 2 M 354 0

9 Northern Illinois University 1999 2 M 230 0

10 Indiana State University 1999 2 M 229 0

11 Florida State University 1999 2 M 226 0

12 Michigan State University 1999 2 M 220 0

13 Purdue University 1999 2 M 214 0

14 Indiana University 1999 2 M 114 0

15 Vincennes University 1999 2 M 112 0

16 Weber State University 1999 2 M 84 0

17 California State Univ. - Sacramento 1999 2 M 74 0

18 Shippensburg University 1999 2 M 67 0

19 Rochester Institute of Tech 1999 2 M 59 0

20 Sacred Heart University 1999 2 M 52 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 St. John's University 1999 3 M 718 10

2 Western Illinois University 1999 3 M 680 6

3 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1999 3 M 602 0

4 Saginaw Valley State University 1999 3 M 594 4



5 Wichita State University 1999 3 M 554 1

6 Central Missouri State Univ. 1999 3 M 496 0

7 Arizona State University 1999 3 M 420 0

8 West Texas A&M University 1999 3 M 398 0

9 Michigan State University 1999 3 M 340 0

10 Indiana State University 1999 3 M 317 0

11 Purdue University 1999 3 M 271 0

12 Northern Illinois University 1999 3 M 248 0

13 Indiana University 1999 3 M 230 0

14 Erie Community College 1999 3 M 179 0

15 Florida State University 1999 3 M 151 0

16 California State Univ. - Sacramento 1999 3 M 112 0

17 Vincennes University 1999 3 M 88 0

18 Mesa Community College 1999 3 M 67 0

19 Rochester Institute of Tech 1999 3 M 45 0

20 Sacred Heart University 1999 3 M 30 0


